## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5474016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALBERT-PAUL GONZE	03/21/2019
LAURENT RAVIER	03/15/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONACA S.A.
Street Address:	ROUTE NATIONALE 5
City:	GOSSELIES
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	6041

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16272171

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (216) 579-1700

Email:kfreeman@pearne.comCorrespondent Name:PEARNE & GORDON LLPAddress Line 1:1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRV-60512
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON A. FISHMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron A. Fishman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BRV-60512-Declaration#page1.tif source=BRV-60512-Declaration#page2.tif source=BRV-60512-Declaration#page3.tif

PATENT 505427216 REEL: 048882 FRAME: 0910

S64026 CM-P-

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attor	ney Docket No.:	BRV-60512		
Asat	elow-named inventor	r, I hereby declare that:	3	
this de	claration is directed to	the application entitled:		
			ARING SURFACE SUPPORTED B L WITH IMPROVED SEALING ER	
7710511	to mino diminolini	(TITLE)		110121701
(check	conly one item below)			
	attached hereto,			
OR				
Ø	filed on February 11, Application Number		Application Number or PCT Inte	rnational
The al	nove-identified applica	tion was made or authori	ized to be made by me.	
	ve I am the original in- identified application.		int inventor of a claimed inventi	on in the
	7		nt made in this declaration is pu more than five (5) years, or both	
descri	WHEREAS, new and bed in the above-identi		ave been made by the undersigne	rd as
acquir	ELIES, 6041 BELO	<u>GIQUE</u> , hereinafter refi interest throughout the w	lace of business at <u>Route Nate</u> erred to as "assignee", is des vorld in, to, and under said impro	iirous of
	iency of which are ho		valuable consideration, the red I right, title, and interest, in th tions and all	77to.
therei	n, including without	limitation said applicati	entors' certificates thereof, then ion for patent in the United S I may be granted thereon, all reis	tates, all

Page 1 of 3

extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be

PATENT REEL: 048882 FRAME: 0911 \$64026 CM-P-

granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Signature of Inventor:
Date: <u>21/03/2009</u>
Witness: ( Christine HENROTEAUX
Witness: Sandrine LEGRAIN
Signatures of additional inventors on attached sheet(s)

Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Albert-Paul GONZE</u>

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

# Additional Inventor(s)

Legal Name of Inventor: Laurent RAVJER
Signature of Inventor:
Date: <u>15/03/2019</u>
Witness: Christine HENROTEAUX
Witness: Sandrine LEGRAIN
Legal Name of Inventor:
Signature of Inventor:
Date:
Witness:
Witness:
Legal Name of Inventor:
Signature of Inventor:
Date:
Witness:

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 048882 FRAME: 0913